
Tour Map Site Locations
Locator Key
ARTIST STUDIOS
	 4.	 Jill Snyder Wallace’s Studio — Mixed 

Media, Needlework, Fiber Assemblages
	 6.	 Woven Dreams — Handwoven Textiles, 

Handspinning/Dyeing Classes
	 7.	 Off the Grid Marketplace — Fiber and 

Textile Cooperative 
	 8.	 Earth Tones and Fish Bones — 

Handpainted Textiles, Art Quilts, 
Commissions

	 10.	 Hooked Treasures — Rug Hooking, 
Patterns, Hand-dyed Wools

	 11.	 Levy, Stephanie Green, Studio — 
Handprinted Painted Dyed Textile 
Constructions

	 12.	 M. T. Patterson, Handweaver — 
Handwovens: Traditional Techniques, 
Contemporary Style

	 17.	 Green Point Design — Really Cool Hats/
Clothesline Photographs

	 18.	 Osprey Cove Studio — Altered Cloth. 
Dyed, Printed Silk

	 22.	 Allen Point Studio — Art Quilts, Painted/
Dyed Fabrics

	 24.	 Ember Grove — Handmade Paper, 
Lighting, Accessories, Jewelry

	 27.	 Sheila Shanti Handwoven — Handwoven 
Textiles: Handspun and Ikat

	 28.	 04107 Designs — Knit, Crochet Jewelry, 
Beading, Fibers

	 32.	 McFarland, Mary, Studio — Fabric Art: 
Walls and Windows

	 34.	 Walker, Anne, Fiber Art Studio — Art 
Quilts, Fabric Collage, Workshops

	 37.	 Weaving A Life — Handwoven Masks, 
Author’s Book, Workshops

	 38.	 Chapter Two — Original Hand Hooked 
Rugs 

	 40.	 Copper Beech Design Studio — Art 
Quilts, Dimensional Fiber Art

	 41.	 Moosetrack Handweaving Studio — 
Handwoven Textiles, Lace to Rugs

	 42.	 Eggemoggin Textile Studio — Distinctive 
Handwovens, Shibori, Yarns, Textiles

	 43.	 Elementals — Experimental Fiberwork, 
Eclectic Curiosities 

	 49.	 Hutton Handwovens — Handwoven 
Cotton Rag Rugs 

	 54.	 Cobey, Katharine, Studio — Fiber Art  
	 55.	 Timberdoodle 2 — Handspun, Handknit, 

Rare Breed Lace
	 57.	 Maine Island Rag Rugs — Handwoven 

Rag Rugs, Bags, Textiles
	 58.	 Hope Spinnery — Artistic, Sustainable, 

Wind-Powered, Fiber Creations
	 59.	 Ibis Arts — Colorful Textiles for the 

Home
	 60.	 Dancing Blanket — Artist’s Studio featur-

ing Handwoven Textiles
	 61.	 Gram J’s Nets — Handmade Fishnet 

Bags, Sculptures, Scarves
	 63.	 Petillo, Carol, Studio — Hand Hooked 

Rugs, Original Designs
	 66.	 Botanical Shades — Natural Dyed Yarns, 

Fibers, Handwovens
	 69.	 Atwater, Susan E. — Handpainted Silk: 

Scarves, Pillows, Hangings
	 74.	 Stephenson Hooked Mats — Hooked 

Rugs, Original Folk Art
	 75.	 Phyllis Harper Loney Studio — Dye-

painted Textile Art: Quilts, Scarves
	 79.	 Janet Conner Hooked Rugs — Original 

100% Wool Hand-hooked Rugs
	 80.	 Hilltop Handspun — Natural Dyed 

Handspun Yarn, Handknits
	 84.	 Essentially Felt — Handfelted Slippers, 

Hats, Wraps, Scarves
	 85.	 One Lupine Fiber Arts — Handfelted, 

Hand-dyed Wool, Silk, Textiles
	 86.	 Jones Limited — Handwoven Clothing, 

Accessories 
	 87.	 Penobscot Brown Ash Basketry — Fancy 

Penobscot Baskets: Ash, Sweetgrass
	 91.	 Midsummer Night’s Meadow Farm — 

Sheep, Felted Yurt, Hooked Rugs
	 92.	 Artistic Endeavors — Japanese Indigo 

Shibori Dye Work
	 94.	 Morris Studio — Paintings, Books, 

Stitched Painted Collage
	 95.	 Natasha Kempers-Cullen Studio — 

Art Quilts, Accessories, Workshops, 
Commissions

	 97.	 Mills, Susan, Studio — Art, Felted, Mixed 
Media, Classes

	 98.	 Christina Knits — Handmade Paper, 
Spinning/Knitting Studio

	 100.	 duBois deRoche — Women’s Clothing/
Accessories: Nunofelt, Needlefelt

	 103.	 Spiralworks Fiber Studio — Felt, 
Sculptural Vessels, Handbags, Hats 

	 106.	 Rose Whitehead Fiber Fabrications 
— Handwoven, Handfelted, Handspun 
Apparel 

	 107.	 Elizabeth Stoyko Hooked Wool Studio — 
Original Hooked Wool Rugs/Pillows

	 108.	 Hermitage Fiberart — Handwovens, 
Wearables, Handspun Fiber Weavings

	 112.	 Cargo Studios — Recycled Fabric Figures: 
Bundlers, Travelers

	 116.	 Lee, Kathy Angel, Studio/Gallery — 
Handpainted, Embellished Fabric Art 
Quilts

FIBER FARMS
	 1.	 Full Moon Alpacas & Country Store — 

Luxury Fiber, Alpacas, Yarn 
	 3.	 Washburn-Norlands Living History 

Center — Historic Farm, Vintage 
Clothing Collection

	 5.	 White Birch Alpacas — Fiber, Yarn, 
Finished Products 

	 15.	 Longwoods Alpaca Farm, LLC — 
Luxurious and Colorful Alpaca Yarns

	 19.	 Tripping Gnome Farm — Alpacas, Yarn, 
Accessories, Breeding, Sales

	 21.	 Underhill Fiber Farm — Pygoras, Pycazz, 
Sheep, Angoras, Fibers

	 23.	 Shearbrooke Farm — Handweaving, 
Spinning, Animals, Studio, Lessons

	 29.	 Acker’s Acres Angoras — Angora 
Rabbits, Fiber, Yarn, Fashions

	 30.	 Ewes to You at Running Brook Farm — 
Yarns, Fiber, Sheep, Lessons, Equipment

	 31.	 Sabbathday Lake Shaker Village — Sheep, 
Workshops, Demonstrations, Tours, 
Research

	 33.	 Wynmere — Knitted, Felted, Woven: 
Fibers, Fleeces

	 45.	 Spinnakees’ Farm — Luscious Locks, 
Fabulous Yarns, Products

	 50.	 Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC — 
Suri Alpaca Fiber/Yarn 

	 56.	 Black Locust Farm — Cashmere Yarn, 
Roving, Cloud, Goats

	 64.	 Bridge Farm — Historic farm raising 
grass-fed sheep

	 67.	 Hatchtown Farm — Shop, Fleeces, Fibers, 
Yarns, Tools

	 68.	 Ruit Farm North — Coopworth, Border 
Leicester, Fiber, Felt

	 70.	 Two Sons Alpaca Farm — Alpacas, 
Luxury Fibers, Yarns, Accessories

	 71.	 Springtide Farm — Cashmere Goats and 
Their Products

	 72.	 Eolian Farm — Llamas, Shetland Sheep, 
Fiber, Yarn

	 76.	 Beau Chemin Preservation Farm — 
Preservation Sheep, Fleece, Roving, Stock

	 77.	 Village Farm Alpacas and Shop — Alpaca 
Breeders and Retail Shop

	 78.	 Sunshine Daydream Farm & Gardens — 
Organic Plant-dyed Sheep’s Wool, Felting

	 81.	 Peace Fleece — Yarn Blend from Historic 
Enemies

	 83.	 A Wrinkle in Thyme Farm — Fiber, 
Sheep, CSA, Syrup, Workshops

	 88.	 Wandering Moose Fiber Farm — Pygora 
Goats, Sheep, Spinning Batts

	 96.	 Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas — Alpacas, 
Fiber Store, Full-time Breeding

	 101.	 Romney Ridge Farm — Beautiful Yarns 
from Happy Sheep

	 104.	 French Hill Farm — Spinning Fibers, 
Yarns, Wheels, Lessons

	 109.	 Lakeside Alpaca Farm — Yarn, Roving, 
Farm Store, Alpacas

	 110.	 Alpaca Fields, Inc. — Alpacas, Yarns, 
Textiles, Patterns, Gifts

	 111.	 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas, LLC — Alpacas, 
Yarn, Roving, Fiber, Apparel

	 113.	 Pamelamas LLC — Alpacas, Yarn, Fleece, 
Handknits, Socks

	 115.	 Frelsi Farm Icelandics — Icelandic Sheep, 
Pygora Goats, Fiber

GALLERIES
	 39.	 Red Dot Gallery — Handwoven, Hand-

dyed Textiles, Art, Jewelry
	 48.	 The Artisan’s Barn — Textiles, Usable 

Art, Local Artisans
	 117.	 Sunnyfield Studio — Needlepoint 

Tapestries, Multi-Media Gallery 

LODGINGS
	 47.	 Maple Hill Farm Inn & Conference 

Center — Llamas, Sheep, Serene 
Country Lodging

	 65.	 Knitting Studio at Sunset — Original 
Patterns, Knit/Spa Weekends

PROCESSING MILLS
	 102.	 Bartlettyarns, Inc. — Yarn: Retail, 

Wholesale, Custom Processing
	 105.	 Good Karma Farm & Spinning Co. — 

Yarn, Fiber, Workshops, Alpacas, Soap

SUPPLIERS
	 2.	 Spunky Eclectic—Spin, Stitch, and Weave 

— Handpainted Fiber, Yarns, Spinning, 
Weaving

	 9.	 Ewe & ME. Fine Yarns and Notions — 
Knitting, Crocheting, Smiling Personal 
Service

	 13.	 Purl Diva Yarn Shop — Fun and Funky 
Fiber Space

	 16.	 Beadin’ Path, The — Bead Store: Vintage, 
Classes, Supplies

	 25.	 KnitWit Yarn Shop — Fine Fibers, 
Knitting Patterns, Tools

	 26.	 Portland Fiber Gallery & Weaving Studio 
— Weaving, Spinning, Dyeing, Inspiration, 
Education

	 35.	 String Theory — Knitting/Spinning 
Supplies, Hand-dyed Yarn

	 44.	 Friends’ Folly Farm–Yarn in a Yurt — 
Angora Goats, Mill, Fiber, Shop

	 51.	 Yardgoods Center — 60th Anniversary! 
Yarn, Fabric, Needlework, Stamps

	 52.	 Wooly Mama’s — Yarn Shop/Folk Art 
Gallery

	 53.	 Maine-ly Sewing — Quilting, Eclectic, 
Inspirational, Attentive, Equipped

	 62.	 Island Home — Local Merino and 
Handmade Consigment

	 73.	 Alewives Fabrics — Fabrics, Notions, 
Gifts, Gallery 

	 82.	 Oxford Mill End Store — Woolens, 
Supplies, Fabrics, Classes 

	 90.	 Fiberphilia — Yarns, Knitting, 
Embroidery, Cross-stitch, Fibers

	 99.	 Halcyon Yarn — Yarn, Fiber, Tools, 
Books, Classes

	 114.	 W. Cushing & Company — Rug Hooking 
Supplies, Gallery, Dyes

EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
	 46.	 Center for Maine Craft — Fine Maine 

Craft, Wearables, Jewelry
	 •	 Common Ground Country Fair — 

Celebrate Fiber Arts With MOFGA
	 •	 Designing Women — Handweaving, 

Knitting, Felting, Rug-Hooking, Lace
	 •	 Fiber Center at Fryeburg Fair — 

Fiber Arts - Educational, Exhibits, 
Demonstrations

	 •	 Fiber College on Penobscot Bay — 
Classes, Demonstrations, Shopping, Long 
Weekend

	 •	 Get Wool — Maine Fiber Farms Virtual 
Tour

	 •	 Haystack Mountain School of Crafts — 
Intensive Studio, Craft/Fiber Workshops

	 •	 Long Island Recreation; Community 
Center — Basketry Studio: Classes, 
Workshops, Sales

	 •	 Maine Alpaca Association — “Discover 
Maine... Discover Alpacas” 

	 •	 Maine Angora Producers — Angora 
Rabbits, Fiber, Yarn, Fashions

	 93.	 Maine Fiberarts — Fiber Arts Gallery/
Networking Center

	 •	 Maine Sheep Breeders Association — 
Supporting Maine’s Sheep Industry 

	 89.	 Page Farm and Home Museum — 
Spinning Weaving Nineteenth Century, 
Programming 

	 14.	 Spindleworks — Artists’ Cooperative: 
Gallery, Store, Studios

	 •	 The Maine Fiber Frolic — Maine Sheep 
and Wool Festival

	 •	 United Maine Craftsmen’s Cumberland 
Arts & Crafts Show — Handmade Crafts, 
Artisans, Handcrafted Craftsmanship

	 •	 University of Maine Cooperative 
Extension — Workshops, Field Days, 
Information, Research

	 20.	 Wolfe’s Neck Farm — Public Saltwater 
Farm: Animals, Trails

A quick reference to Tour Map sites. For a complete description in 
numerical sequence, with driving directions, see reverse side.Alphabetical Index

04107 Designs, 28 — Artist Studio

A Wrinkle in Thyme Farm, 83 — Fiber Farm

Acker’s Acres Angoras, 29 — Fiber Farm

Alewives Fabrics, 73 — Supplier

Allen Point Studio, 22 — Artist Studio

Alpaca Fields, Inc., 110 — Fiber Farm

Artistic Endeavors, 92 — Artist Studio

Atwater, Susan E., 69 — Artist Studio

Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC, 50 — Fiber Farm

Bartlettyarns, Inc., 102 — Processing Mill

Beadin’ Path, The, 16 — Supplier

Beau Chemin Preservation Farm, 76 — Fiber Farm

Black Locust Farm, 56 — Fiber Farm

Botanical Shades, 66 — Artist Studio

Bridge Farm, 64 — Fiber Farm

Cargo Studios, 112 — Artist Studio

Center for Maine Craft, 46 — Educational

Chapter Two, 38 — Artist Studio

Chase Tavern Farm Alpacas, 96 — Fiber Farm

Christina Knits, 98 — Artist Studio

Cobey, Katharine, Studio, 54 — Artist Studio

Copper Beech Design Studio, 40 — Artist Studio

Dancing Blanket, 60 — Artist Studio

duBois deRoche, 100 — Artist Studio

Earth Tones and Fish Bones, 8 — Artist Studio

Eggemoggin Textile Studio, 42 — Artist Studio

Elementals, 43 — Artist Studio

Elizabeth Stoyko Hooked Wool Studio, 107 — Artist Studio

Ember Grove, 24 — Artist Studio

Eolian Farm, 72 — Fiber Farm

Essentially Felt, 84 — Artist Studio

Ewe & ME. Fine Yarns and Notions, 9 — Supplier

Ewes to You at Running Brook Farm, 30 — Fiber Farm

Fiberphilia, 90 — Supplier

Frelsi Farm Icelandics, 115 — Fiber Farm

French Hill Farm, 104 — Fiber Farm

Friends’ Folly Farm–Yarn in a Yurt, 44 — Supplier

Full Moon Alpacas & Country Store, 1 — Fiber Farm

Good Karma Farm & Spinning Co., 105 — Processing Mill

Gram J’s Nets, 61 — Artist Studio

Green Point Design, 17 — Artist Studio

Halcyon Yarn, 99 — Supplier

Hatchtown Farm, 67 — Fiber Farm

Hermitage Fiberart, 108 — Artist Studio

Hilltop Handspun, 80 — Artist Studio

Hooked Treasures, 10 — Artist Studio

Hope Spinnery, 58 — Artist Studio

Hutton Handwovens, 49 — Artist Studio

Ibis Arts, 59 — Artist Studio

Island Home, 62 — Supplier

Janet Conner Hooked Rugs, 79 — Artist Studio

Jill Snyder Wallace’s Studio, 4 — Artist Studio

Jones Limited, 86 — Artist Studio

Knitting Studio at Sunset, 65 — Lodging

KnitWit Yarn Shop, 25 — Supplier

Lakeside Alpaca Farm, 109 — Fiber Farm

Lee, Kathy Angel, Studio/Gallery, 116 — Artist Studio

Levy, Stephanie Green, Studio, 11 — Artist Studio

Longwoods Alpaca Farm, LLC, 15 — Fiber Farm

M. T. Patterson, Handweaver, 12 — Artist Studio

Maine Fiberarts, 93 — Educational

Maine Island Rag Rugs, 57 — Artist Studio

Maine-ly Sewing, 53 — Supplier

Maple Hill Farm Inn & Conference Center, 47 — Lodging

McFarland, Mary, Studio, 32 — Artist Studio

Midsummer Night’s Meadow Farm, 91 — Artist Studio

Mills, Susan, Studio, 97 — Artist Studio

Moosetrack Handweaving Studio, 41 — Artist Studio

Morris Studio, 94 — Artist Studio

Natasha Kempers-Cullen Studio, 95 — Artist Studio

Off the Grid Marketplace, 7 — Artist Studio

One Lupine Fiber Arts, 85 — Artist Studio

Osprey Cove Studio, 18 — Artist Studio

Oxford Mill End Store, 82 — Supplier

Page Farm and Home Museum, 89 — Educational

Pamelamas LLC, 113 — Fiber Farm

Peace Fleece, 81 — Fiber Farm

Penobscot Brown Ash Basketry, 87 — Artist Studio

Petillo, Carol, Studio, 63 — Artist Studio

Phyllis Harper Loney Studio, 75 — Artist Studio

Portland Fiber Gallery & Weaving Studio, 26 — Supplier

Purl Diva Yarn Shop, 13 — Supplier

Red Dot Gallery, 39 — Gallery

Romney Ridge Farm, 101 — Fiber Farm

Rose Whitehead Fiber Fabrications, 106 — Artist Studio

Ruit Farm North, 68 — Fiber Farm

Sabbathday Lake Shaker Village, 31 — Fiber Farm

Sea Hill Farm Alpacas, LLC, 111 — Fiber Farm

Shearbrooke Farm, 23 — Fiber Farm

Sheila Shanti Handwoven, 27 — Artist Studio

Spindleworks, 14 — Educational

Spinnakees’ Farm, 45 — Fiber Farm

Spiralworks Fiber Studio, 103 — Artist Studio

Springtide Farm, 71 — Fiber Farm

Spunky Eclectic—Spin, Stitch, and Weave, 2 — Supplier

Stephenson Hooked Mats, 74 — Artist Studio

String Theory, 35 — Supplier

Sunnyfield Studio, 117 — Gallery

Sunshine Daydream Farm & Gardens, 78 — Fiber Farm

The Artisan’s Barn, 48 — Gallery

Timberdoodle 2, 55 — Artist Studio

Tripping Gnome Farm, 19 — Fiber Farm

Two Sons Alpaca Farm, 70 — Fiber Farm

Underhill Fiber Farm, 21 — Fiber Farm

Village Farm Alpacas and Shop, 77 — Fiber Farm

W. Cushing & Company, 114 — Supplier

Walker, Anne, Fiber Art Studio, 34 — Artist Studio

Wandering Moose Fiber Farm, 88 — Fiber Farm

Washburn-Norlands Living History Center, 3 — Fiber Farm

Weaving A Life, 37 — Artist Studio

White Birch Alpacas, 5 — Fiber Farm

Wolfe’s Neck Farm, 20 — Educational

Wooly Mama’s, 52 — Supplier

Woven Dreams, 6 — Artist Studio

Wynmere, 33 — Fiber Farm

Yardgoods Center, 51 — Supplier

MAINE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
The H. King & Jean Cummings Charitable Fund 
and the Maine Expansion Arts Fund of the 
Maine Community Foundation

245 Main Street, Ellsworth, ME 04605
1-877-700-6800 • www.mainecf.org

MAINE OFFICE OF TOURISM
Augusta, Maine

59 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0059
1-888-MAINE-45
www.visitmaine.com

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT  
FOR THE ARTS
Challenge America Fast–Track Review Grant

1100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20506 • www.arts.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE CHARITABLE 
FOUNDATION
The Otto Fund of the New Hampshire 
Charitable Foundation–Piscataqua Region

37 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH 03301-4005
603-225-6641 • www.nhcf.org

SARE NORTHEAST REGION
Sustainable Agriculture Research and Education

655 Spear Street, University of Vermont 
Burlington, VT 05405-0107
802-656-0487 • www.nesare.org

THE BETTERMENT FUND
Creative Economy and Philanthropy Category

THOMAS W. HAAS
New Hampshire

For his long-standing support of the organization and 
his major funding for our 2006 and 2009 Tour Maps.

Major and Supportive Sponsors

Discover

n a t u r a l

f i b r e s

2 0 0 9

ANONYMOUS DONORS
Throughout Maine

In support of fiber artists, craftspeople and fiber-
producing farms.

BRIDGE FARM
Kathy Coleman

593 Gardiner Road, Dresden, ME 04342
kcoleman@midmaine.com
http://bridgefarm.wordpress.com

DRAGONFLY COVE FARM/ 
MEMBER OF THYME FOR GOAT 
Marge Kilkelly

5 McCobb Road, Dresden, ME 04342
207-737-8737
jamurray@hughes.net • www.dragonflycovefarm.com

HALCYON YARN
Bath, Maine

12 School Street, Bath, ME 04530 • 1-800-341-0282
service@halcyonyarn.com • www.halcyonyarn.com

INTERNATIONAL YEAR OF  
NATURAL FIBRES
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 Rome, Italy
IYNF-2009@fao.org • www.naturalfibres2009.org

DAVID & MARGO KNIGHT
Brunswick, Maine

For their strong support, advocacy and participation 
in creating this flourishing organization. “We are glad 
to be a part of it.”

KNITTING OUT LOUD
Knitting Audiobooks

111 Middle Street, Stockton Springs, ME 04981
207-322-7227
info@knittingoutloud.com • www.knittingoutloud.com

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND  
RURAL RESOURCES
Market and Production Development Division

28 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0028
207-287-3491 • www.maine.gov

MAINE INKEEPERS ASSOCIATION
Greg Dugal

304 US Route-1, Freeport, ME 04032
207-865-6100
greg@maineinns.com • www.maineinns.com

PAUL WADE
Brunswick, Maine

For his visits, flowers, poetry, financial support and 
encouragement over many years.

WILD FIBERS MAGAZINE
Linda Cortright

PO Box 1752, Rockland, ME 04841
207-594-9455
info@wildfibersmagazine.com
www.wildfibersmagazine.com

CHRISTINE MACCHI AND  
CAROL JONES
Creators of the Maine Fiberarts Tour Map

With help from Trudy Price, Laurie Sims, Tour Map 
participants, members and friends. Thank you!

About M
aine Fiberarts

M
aine Fiberarts supports M

aine’s fiber com
m

unity 
both w

ithin and beyond the State by fostering 
exhibitions, studio tours, displays at art and 
agricultural events, 
and netw

orking 
from

 our C
enter/

G
allery in the 

M
idcoast.

O
ur Tour M

ap 
provides a 
connection to 
authentic and 
inspiring w

ork. 
O

ver and over, w
e 

w
itness enjoym

ent 
of the arts w

here people gather, share, and learn. W
e 

intend for people to use the M
ap to get to know

 
farm

ers and artists, locate suppliers, find teachers, and 
enjoy this M

aine experience.

W
e thank our m

em
bers, funders, and friends for their 

support of M
aine fiber w

ork. —
C

hristine M
acchi

M
aine F

iberarts C
enter/G

allery
C

hristine M
acchi, E

xecutive D
irector

13 M
ain S

treet, T
opsham

, M
E

 04086
207-721-0678   fiberarts@

gw
i.net

V
isit our interactive T

our M
ap online! 

w
w

w
.m

ainefiberarts.org

A
ll rights reserved by M

aine Fiberarts, a 501(c)3 nonprofit  
corporation.  ©

 2009 by M
aine Fiberarts

Take the Tour! 
W

elcom
e to M

aine Fiberarts T
our M

ap. U
se this 

m
ap to visit studios, farm

s, processing m
ills, 

spinneries, galleries and shops all year long. M
aine has 

num
erous yarn and fabric stores, scenic farm

s producing 
fibers and livestock, spinneries transform

ing fibers into 
yarns, and artists at w

ork in their studios. O
ur T

our M
ap 

provides a guide to creative w
ork along M

aine’s lakes 

and m
ountains, acres of farm

land, green w
oods, and 

rocky coast. T
ake the tour! O

ver 130 fiber destinations 
described on these pages aw

ait you.

D
efining Fiber Art 

W
e define the term

 “fiber art” to include: artist 
books, basketry, beadw

ork, braiding, clothing 
design, crochet, dyeing, em

broidery, felting, hooking, 
knitting, lacew

ork, m
ixed m

edia, needlew
ork, paper, 

quilting, sculpture, sew
ing, spinning, surface design, textile 

design and w
eaving. W

e include as w
ell, the producers 

w
ho raise cashm

ere, w
ool, alpaca, m

ohair, llam
a and 

A
ngora rabbits, and the shops and galleries w

ho show
 

and m
ake w

ork available to the public.

About the Tour M
ap

C
all A

head A
rtists and farm

ers often w
ork other jobs. It’s 

best to call ahead before venturing off in your travels. 

B
io S

ecurity For the protection of farm
 anim

als, visitors 
m

ay be asked to dip their shoes into a liquid solution or to 
don plastic bags over shoes before w

alking about. Please 
help us keep livestock healthy and safe by com

plying w
ith 

these requests.

A
bout our O

nline T
our M

ap V
isit our interactive m

ap 
online at w

w
w

.m
ainefiberarts.org, w

here you can search site 
locations, live links to w

ebsites, contact info, and your specific 
interests. Then, use discoveries to create your ow

n itinerary.

F
ind free copies of our Tour M

ap at M
aine State Inform

ation 
C

enters, A
m

trak Bus Term
inal, Portland Jetport, C

onvention 
&

 V
isitors Bureau of G

reater Portland, participating sites, yarn 
shops, coffeehouses, and M

aine Fiberarts. To have one m
ailed to 

you, send $5 to M
aine Fiberarts, 13 M

ain Street, Topsham
, M

E 
04086-1219; call: 207-721-0678; em

ail: fiberarts@
gw

i.net. 

Fiber Arts Tour W
eekend

I
n addition to this exciting trail of sites you can visit all year, 
a special event is planned. A

lm
ost all of the sites listed on 

this m
ap w

ill be open from
 10 a.m

. to 5 p.m
. on the first 

fu
ll w

eeken
d

 in
 A

u
gu

st. C
heck w

w
w

.m
ainefiberarts.org 

for dates and details and to learn w
hich sites w

ill participate 
in our Fiber Arts Tour 
W

eekend. T
his is your 

chance to learn from
 artists 

about their processes, 
speak w

ith farm
ers about 

stew
ardship practices, or 

have the kids try their hand 
at felting. See descriptions 
of over one hundred 
dem

onstrations taking 
place statew

ide at w
w

w
.

m
ainefiberarts.org.

Visit M
aine Fiberarts in Topsham

T
his m

ap coincides w
ith our tenth anniversary! M

aine 
Fiberarts is a statew

ide nonprofit organization form
ed 

to support M
aine fiber w

ork—
art, craft, farm

, school and 
business—

through education, display, celebrations, and 
netw

orking both w
ithin M

aine and beyond. W
e offer:

C
enter/G

allery M
aine Fiberarts’ headquarters is located at 

13 M
ain Street in Topsham

 in an 1840’s brick building w
ith 

tw
o beautiful show

room
s. H

ere, w
e w

elcom
e visitors, host 

exhibits, gather artists, offer insiders’ tips to cultural travels, 
display brochures, netw

ork events, create new
sletters, m

aintain 
photographic files, and offer a chance to m

eet like-m
inded souls. 

Join M
aine F

iberarts! Expand your connections, w
hether that 

is w
idening circulation of your artw

ork im
ages and brochures, 

know
ledge about 

your services, or 
sim

ply keeping 
abreast of 
w

hat’s current. 
M

em
bers receive 

our quarterly 
new

sletter, have 
w

ork represented 
through our files, 
and have the 
potential to show

 
at our gallery. Find m

em
bership inform

ation at our w
ebsite or 

visit us in Topsham
 to learn m

ore.

E
xhibitions at M

aine Fiberarts have included:

•	M
ary A

llen C
haisson, “A

rt Q
uilts,” July-A

ugust 2003
•	Bonnie V

iolet, “W
oven M

onochrom
es,” Jan.-February 2004

•	Janet C
onner, “H

ooked R
ugs,” M

arch-A
pril 2004

•	D
onald T

albot, “W
oven W

ork,” M
ay-June 2004

•	Susan W
inn, “T

he O
bsessive T

hread,” July-A
ugust 2004

•	Elizabeth Busch, “T
he H

unter’s G
am

e,” Sept.-O
ct. 2004

•	K
atharine C

obey, “K
nitted W

ork,” N
ov.-D

ecem
ber 2004

•	R
ichard Lee, “Full C

ircle: H
andm

ade Paper,” Feb.-M
arch 2005

•	N
ancy Y

oung, “Braided R
ugs,” A

pril-M
ay 2005

•	Jennifer M
orrow

, “C
ollage W

ork,” June-July 2005
•	Stephanie G

reen Levy, “Local C
olor,” A

ug.-Sept. 2005
•	M

orris D
avid D

orenfeld, “R
ed R

ules,” N
ov.-D

ecem
ber 2005

•	Spindlew
orks, “Em

broidered W
ork,” Jan.-February 2006

•	Susan M
ills, “Felted M

edicine Bags,” M
arch-A

pril 2006
•	M

ichael Patterson, “H
andw

oven H
aiku,” M

ay-July 2006
•	Susan C

arlson, “Fabric A
rt Q

uilts,” A
ug.-O

ctober 2006
•	Paula Benne, “H

ooked R
ugs,” July-A

ugust 2007
•	Fraas and Slade, “M

ixed M
edia W

ork,” Sept.-O
ct. 2007

•	H
illary H

utton, “H
andw

oven W
ork,” N

ov. 2007-Jan. 2008
•	Susie Stephenson, “H

ooked O
n A

rt,” February-A
pril 2008

•	Peggy W
hitney H

obbs, “W
arped &

 W
rapped,” M

ay-June 2008
•	Phyllis H

arper Loney, “D
ye Painted T

extiles,” July-A
ugust 2008

•	H
eather K

erner, “T
ops to Bottom

s: Felted,” Sept.-O
ct. 2008

•	Joanne Suley, “C
olorful Q

uilts,” N
ovem

ber-D
ecem

ber 2008
•	Lyn Lem

ieux, “Felted Em
bellished W

earables,” Jan.-M
arch 2009

•	Barbara Burns, “Portraits in T
apestry,” A

pril-June 2009
•	N

an H
eldenbrand M

orrissette, “Intricacies: K
nitw

ear, Beading, 
and Surface D

esign,” July-A
ugust 2009

F
iber F

riday O
n the first Friday of each m

onth,10 a.m
. 

to noon, w
e gather folks w

ho enjoy stitching and sharing. 
People bring their w

ork and exchange tips and treasures, 
new

 ideas, and fun things to see and do. A
ll w

elcom
e!

Inform
ation E

xchange M
aine Fiberarts connects over 

3400 resources in our netw
ork. C

all us for referrals of 
instructors, m

entors, apprentices, or craft show
 participants. 

N
ew

sletter &
 W

ebsite keep m
em

bers up to date on 
cultural events, exhibitions, opportunities, and w

orkshops. See 
M

aine Fiberarts’ online galleries and Tour M
ap info. 

P
hoto L

ibraries offer the w
ork of M

aine fiber artists 
w

orking in quilts, basketry, w
eavings, knitting, em

broidery 
and m

ore. Libraries are available to curators, collectors, 
interior decorators and enthusiasts. D

iscover that great item
 

for your hom
e or gallery or put together a new

 show
. 

S
pecial P

rojects “Traveling Exhibit: This is M
aine Fiber 

A
rt!” (taken to M

aryland Sheep &
 W

ool, C
om

m
on G

round 
Fair, Fiber Frolic and others); “The State of Fiber 2004,” (58 
fiber art exhibitions hosted statew

ide); “Intertw
ined: M

aine 
Fiber A

rt” (collaborative exhibition w
ith U

niversity of M
aine, 

O
rono, Sum

m
er 2009); and M

aine Fiberarts Tour M
ap.

Tour M
ap Artwork

C
over artw

ork is by Joanne Suley and Katharine 
C

obey (photo: D
avid C

obey). O
ther artw

ork 
by: Barbara Burns, Kim

 D
egen, G

ayle Fraas &
 D

uncan 
Slade, Peggy W

hitney H
obbs, N

atasha Kem
pers-C

ullen, 
Lyn Lem

ieux, R
osem

ary Levin (photo: Ken W
oisard), 

A
rlene M

orris, N
an H

eldenbrand M
orrissette, Susie 

Stephenson, and C
atherine 

W
orthington. O

ther photos: 
C

hristine M
acchi and  

C
arol Jones.

D
edication

T
his Tour M

ap is dedicated 
to paperm

aker/artist 
R

ichard Lee (1933-2008) 
w

ho m
ade field trips, art 

touring, and life so m
uch fun!

D
iscover M

aine Fiber Art!

T
O

U
R

M
A

P
Studios 
&

 Farm
s

A
 Y

ear-R
ound

R
esource to

Fiber W
ork

in M
aine

studios • basketry
farm

s • tools • paper
 cashm

ere • alpaca
yarns • knitting
sheep • fabric

fleeces • galleries
w

ool • craft centers
 clothing • quilts
processing m

ills
rugs • rovings

Catherine Worthington, “Garden Burst”

Nan Morrissette, “Autumn”
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At www.mainefiberarts.org you can 
search site locations to match your 
specific interests, find contact info and 
live links to websites, and create your 
own itinerary. Also, see updates about 
our Fiber Arts Tour Weekend.

Visit our Online Tour Map


